Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
MERGER
04/07/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MicroNets, Inc.		04/07/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vignette Corporation
Street Address:	1301 South MoPac Expressway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78746
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78895352	VTAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ralpert@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Rochelle D. Alpert

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rochelle D. Alpert
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Signature:	Rochelle D. Alpert /rda/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003856 FRAME: 0782

900116608

CH \$4

Date:	09/19/2008
Total Attachments: 6 source=Merger Agreement with MicroNets,	Inc#page2.tif Inc#page3.tif Inc#page4.tif Inc#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003856 FRAME: 0783

UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF MICRONETS, INC.

The undersigned, constituting all of the members of the Board of Directors of MicroNets, Inc. (the "Company"), do hereby consent to the adoption of and do hereby adopt the following resolutions:

WHEREAS, the Company desires to enter into that certain Merger Agreement (the "Merger Agreement") by and among the Company, Vignette Corporation and Silver Stream Corporation (the "Merger Sub"), pursuant to which (i) the Merger Sub will merge with and into the Company (the "Merger"), (ii) the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company shall be amended and restated in its entirety to read identically to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Merger Sub, as in effect immediately prior to the Merger, (iii) the Bylaws of the Merger Sub shall become the Bylaws of the Company and (iv) the directors and officers of the Merger Sub shall become the directors and officers of the Company.

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Company has been made aware, for the purposes of Section 144 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, of the material facts concerning the Merger and its financial effect on Trident Capital, Narrowcast Ventures, and the employment consequences with regard to Mark Brenner and Tom Gilley.

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors is aware that Evangelos Simoudis and Venetia Kontogouris are principals of Trident Capital and therefore may be "interested directors" with respect to the transactions described herein, by virtue of the fact that Trident Capital will be receiving merger consideration in respect of the shares of Series A Preferred Stock held by it.

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors is aware that Mark Brenner is a principal and controlling person of Narrowcast Ventures and an "interested director" with respect to the transactions described herein, by virtue of the fact that Narrowcast Ventures will be receiving merger consideration in respect of the shares of Series A Preferred Stock held by it.

NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby

RESOLVED, that it is desirable and in the best interest of the Company and the Company's stockholders for the Company to execute, deliver and consummate the transactions contemplated by the Merger Agreement, in substantially the form presented to the undersigned; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the undersigned hereby approve of, consent to and authorize the sale of the Company by way of merger pursuant to the Merger Agreement, in accordance with the form of Certificate of Merger provided to each of the undersigned; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors recommends the Merger to the stockholders of the Company and hereby directs that the Merger Agreement be submitted to the stockholders for their approval; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the undersigned hereby approve of, consent to and authorize the Company to consummate, execute and deliver the Merger Agreement, the Certificate of Merger contemplated thereby, and the other agreements, transactions, documents and instruments contemplated thereby, with such changes therein or additions, deletions, amendments or modifications thereto as the director or officer executing the same shall deem necessary, expedient or advisable, the execution thereof to be conclusive evidence of such necessity, expediency or advisability; and it is further

17601709\V-3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003856 FRAME: 0784

RESOLVED, that the acquisition by the Company of one share of common share capital of MicroNets Corporation, S.R.L., from Recognos Romania, on the terms heretofore disclosed to the Board of Directors, is hereby, in all respects, approved; and it is further

RESOLVED, that any director or officer of the Company, acting individually be, and each such director or officer hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Company, to take all such further action and to execute, deliver, certify and/or file all such further agreements, instruments and documents, and to pay all such costs and expenses as each shall deem necessary or advisable to carry out the intent and accomplish the purposes of the foregoing resolutions and the transactions contemplated thereby, the taking of such actions and the execution, delivery, certification and/or filing of such documents to be conclusive evidence of such approval; and it is further

RESOLVED, that all actions previously taken by any director or officer of the Company and any person designated and authorized to act by any director or officer of the Company in connection with the matters set forth in the foregoing resolutions, be, and they hereby are, authorized, approved, ratified and confirmed in all respects as being the actions of the Company.

[Signature page follows.]

- 2 -

Dated as of April 7, 2008	I TR	
· .	Thomas Beusse	
	THOMAS Deutste	
		•
	Evangelos Simoudis	
	Mark Brenner	
	•	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Thomas Gilley	
·	Venetia Kontogouris	

1760 1709 V-

This Unanimous Written Consent may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Dated as of April 7, 2008

Thomas Belisse	
Evangolos Simoudis	
Mark Brenner	
Thomas Gilley	······································
Venetis Kontogouris	-d.M

\$78397097¥•J

£001

04/18/2008 12:16 FAX

This Unanimous Written Consent may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Dated as of April 7, 2008

Evangelos Simoudis

Mark Brenner

Thomas Gilley

Venetia Kontogouris

17601709\V-3

This Unanimous Written Consent may be executed in several counterparts, each at which shall constitute an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Dated as of April 7, 2008

Thomas Bousse

Evangelos Simondis

Mark Bronner

Thomas Gilley

Vanata Vantarauris

17/017/05/05

HPF. 19 2008 12:04FM PZ

FAX NO. : DB025214444

FROM & THE LEEL PRICE DANGALORE.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003856 FRAME: 0789